# OP \$265.00 584219

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
University Instructors, Inc.		01/22/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University Instructors LLC	
Street Address: 148 State Street, 10th Floor		
City:	Boston	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5842192	EPIC AFTERSCHOOL	
Registration Number:	5842191	EPIC SUMMER CAMP SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5842190	EPIC	
Registration Number:	5842189	EPIC AFTERSCHOOL	
Registration Number:	5842188	EPIC SUMMER CAMP SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5842187	EPIC	
Registration Number:	5022177	EPIC	
Registration Number:	2861603	INSTRUCTORNET	
Registration Number:	2786474	IF THEY BELIEVE, THEY WILL ACHIEVE	
Registration Number:	2221259	UNIVERSITY INSTRUCTORS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6177171287

**Email:** trademarks@pcgus.com

Correspondent Name: Eve Hogan

Address Line 1: 148 State Street, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eve Hogan
SIGNATURE:	/Eve Hogan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=University Instructors LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page1.tif source=University Instructors LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page2.tif source=University Instructors LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page3.tif source=University Instructors LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page4.tif source=University Instructors LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page5.tif source=University Instructors LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page6.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "UNIVERSITY INSTRUCTORS LLC"

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2021, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2021, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "UNIVERSITY INSTRUCTORS

LLC".



Authentication: 203244789

Date: 05-19-21

4829894 8100H SR# 20211902148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





4829894 8100H SR# 20211902148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Bushine Successive of States

Authentication: 203244789

Date: 05-19-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:27 PM 01/22/2021
FILED 04:27 PM 01/22/2021
SR 20210200416 - File Number 4829894

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Virginia.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia .
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 01/20/1994
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is University Intructors LLC
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is University Intructors LLC .
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of January , A.D. 2021 .
	By: /s/ James R. Popp Authorized Person
	Name: James R. Popp
	Print or Type

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited l	_C	
2.		the limited liability company in the State	
	ted at 1209 Orange Street, Co		(street),
in th	e City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	The
		such address upon whom process against is The Corporation Trust Company	tins innect
		By: /s/ James R. Popp	
		Authorized Perso	n
		Name: Authorized Person	
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:27 PM 01/22/2021
FILED 04:27 PM 01/22/2021
SR 20210200416 - File Number 4829894

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:58 AM 02/03/2021
FILED 11:58 AM 02/03/2021
SR 20210317903 - File Number 4829894

## State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

1		Limited Liability Company i	is:		
2,	of State of Delaw	vare on 01/22/2021	was filed by the Secretary, and that said Certificate requires the Limited Liability Company Act.		
3.	The inaccuracy of	r defect of said Certificate is	: (must give specific reason)		
	The name of 4 and item 9		rth with a typo in item		
4.	The Certificate is	The Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:			
	Company imme is University 5.) The name	ediately prior to f ty Instructors LLC. of the Limited Lia e Certificate of Fo	are Limited Liability iling this Certificate bility Company as set rmation is University		
IN W	VITNESS WHERE	<b>OF</b> , the undersigned have ex	xecuted this Certificate on		
		day of January			
		E	/s/ James R. Popp		
			Authorized Person		
		Nan	ne: James R. Popp		
			Print or Type		

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:59 AM 02/03/2021
FILED 11:59 AM 02/03/2021
SR 20210317924 - File Number 4829894

**RECORDED: 06/28/2021** 

## State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Certificat	te of Formation		was filed by the Secretary
of State of Dela	ware on 01/22/202	1	was filed by the Secretary, and that said Certificate require
correction as per	rmitted by Section 18-2	211 of the	Limited Liability Company Act.
The inaccuracy	or defect of said Certifi	icate is: (n	nust give specific reason)
			h with a typo in item
1. The word	d Instructors wa	s set	forth as Intructors.
The Certificate	is hereby corrected to re	ead as foll	lows:
The name o	f the limited li	abilit	
University	Instructors LLC	*	
NECC WHED	FOE the undersigned	hava ayaa	uted this Certificate on
the 22nd	the state of the s		
*** ***	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		By:_	/s/ James R. Popp
			Authorized Person
		Name:_	James R. Popp  Print or Type